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1625 N. French Dr New Mexico
-lobbs, NM 88241-1980

torm C-14U

District 11 - (505) 748-1283 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised 06/5
Arcsa, N1 88210 Oil Conservation Division SUBZIL‘E;);‘IC%S&L
2000 R Brasas Rond 2040 South Pacheco Street TO APPROPRIATE
A?"”f NM 87410 L Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 DISTRICT OFFICE
District IV - (505) 827-713 (505) 827-7131
APPLICATION FOR R
WELL WORKOVER PROJEC’TE—
Operator and Well -
dperator name & address A OGRID Number
>ross Timbers Qil Co. S
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067
“armington, NM 87401
Contact Party Phone
.oren W. Fothergill 505-324-1090
roperty Name Weil Number API Number
PIPKIN E.H. 17 30-045-25150
JL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
: 01 27N 11W 1,600 SOUTH 890’ WEST SAN JUAN
. Workover
Jate Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
)6/28/00
Jate Workover Completed:
)6/30/00 INSTALLED COMPRESSOR
. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
/. AFFIDAVIT:
State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of San Juan )
Loren Fothergill , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. | am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. I have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table

for this Well are complete and accurate.

signature  famess WS L/ Tite Production Engi

SUBSCPIBED AND SWORN T before me this

Date 4 - 2/~-0/
2001 .

Notary Public
Ay Commission expires: q- /- ZDOJ

OR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

/1. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was

completedon J.1¢ 3¢ . 2gco -

ignature Distri?ﬁew?ﬁr ) //n OCD District Date
v [’ g ~ -
é 24 A 7&/4/'4\ ﬁ / -c/-¢/

1. DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




Well: E H PIPKIN No.: 017

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3004525150

Township: 27N Range: 11W Section: 1 Unit: L Type: F

County: SaAccumulated Oil: 0(BBLS) Gas: 1052935(MCF) Water: 1862(BBLS) Days Produced: 5062

Year:1984
Pool Name:FULCHER KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 6061 0 31 0 6061
February 0 3159 0 29 0 9220
March 0 7948 0 31 0 17168
April 0 13627 0 25 0 30795
May 0 6709 0 14 0 37504
June 0 0 0 0 0 37504
July 0 0 0 0 0 37504
August 0 0 0 0 0 37504
September 0 0 0 0 0 37504
October 0 9596 0 21 0 47100
November 0 18434 0 30 0 65534
December 0 16810 0 3N 0 82344
Year:1985

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 16712 0 31 0 99056
February 0 14769 0 28 0 113825
March 0 12734 0 31 0 126559
April 0 7611 0 11 0 134170
May 0 0 0 0 0 134170
June 0 1229 0 7 0 135399
July 0 5467 0 15 0 140866
August 0 393 0 1 0 141259
September 0 4151 0 99 0 145410
October 0 0 0 99 0 145410
November 0 0 0 99 0 145410
December 0 0 0 99 0 145410
Year:1986

Month Oi(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 0 0 99 0 145410
February 0 0 0 99 0 145410
March 0 0 0 99 0 145410
April 0 0 0 99 0 145410
May 0 0 0 99 0 145410
June 0 10819 0 99 0 156229
July 0 11440 0 99 0 167669
August 0 11508 0 99 0 179177
September 0 9883 0 99 0 189060
October 0 10588 0 99 0 199648
November 0 11204 0 99 0 210852



December 0 12588 0 99 0 223440

Year:1987

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 5536 0 99 0 228976
February 0 5665 0 15 0 234641
March 0 216 0 0 0 234857
April 0 4237 0 29 0 239094
May 0 2222 0 2 0 241316
June 0 5835 0 16 0 247151
July 0 488 0 0 0 247639
August 0 0 0 0 0 247639
September 0 5640 14 14 0 253279
October 0 6512 21 21 0 259791
November 0 11729 30 30 0 271520
December 0 9305 29 29 0 280825
Year:1988

Month OIBBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 8582 31 31 0 289407
February 0 11204 29 29 0 300611
March 0 9583 31 31 0 310194
April 0 9712 30 30 0 319906
May 0 7677 26 26 0 327583
June 0 0 0 0 0 327583
July 0 5632 30 30 0 333215
August 0 8172 31 31 0 341387
September 0 8000 30 30 0 349387
October 0 5381 31 31 0 354768
November 0 5604 30 30 0 360372
December 0 9477 31 31 0 369849
Year:1989

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 9680 31 0 0 379529
February 0 9196 28 28 0 388725
March 0 6838 29 29 0 395563
April 0 7318 30 30 0 402881
May 0 7746 31 31 0 410627
June 0 8314 30 30 0 418941
July 0 7457 31 31 0 426398
August 0 5580 16 16 0 431978
September 0 6025 0 30 0 438003
October 0 7173 31 31 0 445176
November 0 8131 30 30 0 453307
December 0 7692 31 31 0 460999
Year:1990

Month OilBBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProdtAccum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)



January 0 7163 31 31 0 468162
February 0 7432 28 28 0 475594
March 0 6475 3 31 0 482069
April 0 6981 30 30 0 489050
May 0 6385 29 29 0 495435
June 0 6177 1 1 0 501612
July 0 7315 31 31 0 508927
August 0 6881 31 31 0 515808
September 0 7529 30 30 0 523337
October 0 7790 31 31 0 531127
November 0 7966 30 30 0 539093
December 0 7063 26 26 0 546156
Year:1991

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 6458 31 31 0 552614
February 0 7180 28 28 0 559794
March 0 6691 31 31 0 566485
April 0 6598 30 30 0 573083
May 0 4863 24 24 0 577946
June 0 6872 30 30 0 584818
July 0 6559 0 31 0 591377
August 0 5026 0 23 0 596403
September 0 7063 0 30 0 603466
October 0 5125 0 31 0 608591
November 0 3905 0 18 0 612496
December 0 5274 0 31 0 617770
Year:1992

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 4580 0 31 0 622350
February 0 4169 0 29 0 626519
March 0 5076 0 31 0 631595
April 0 6028 0 30 0 637623
May 0 4531 0 27 0 642154
June 0 5757 0 30 0 647911
July 0 5294 0 31 0 653205
August 0 4711 0 31 0 657916
September 0 3919 0 30 0 661835
October 0 3128 0 31 0 664963
November 0 4957 0 30 0 669920
December 0 5469 0 31 0 675389
Year:1993

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 5875 0 31 0 681264
February 0 5863 0 28 0 687127
March 0 5027 0 31 0 692154
April 0 5467 0 30 0 697621



May 0 5048 25 31 0 702669
June 0 4790 0 30 0 707459
July 0 5155 0 31 0 712614
August 0 5759 0 31 0 718373
September 0 5506 0 23 0 723879
October 0 5752 0 31 0 729631
November 0 5687 4 30 0 735318
December 0 5767 4 31 0 741085
Year:1994

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 5340 4 31 0 746425
February 0 4885 3 28 0 751310
March 0 5018 25 31 0 756328
April 0 4776 25 30 0 761104
May 0 4901 12 31 0 766005
June 0 4840 25 30 0 770845
July 0 5031 13 31 0 775876
August 0 5258 4 31 0 781134
September 0 4983 4 30 0 786117
October 0 5059 8 31 0 791176
November 0 5099 8 30 0 796275
December 0 4968 4 31 0 801243
Year:1995

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 4762 4 31 0 806005
February 0 3528 3 28 0 809533
March 0 4231 4 31 0 813764
April 0 4230 4 30 0 817994
May 0 4352 4 31 0 822346
June 0 3981 4 30 0 826327
July 0 4273 8 31 0 830600
August 0 4594 2 31 0 835194
September 0 2317 1 10 0 837511
October 0 3844 4 31 0 841355
November 0 5137 8 30 0 846492
December 0 4266 8 31 0 850758
Year:1996

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3980 8 31 0 854738
February 0 4162 8 29 0 858900
March 0 4060 8 31 0 862960
April 0 3716 8 30 0 866676
May 0 4115 3 31 0 870791
June 0 4524 25 30 0 875315
July 0 3653 23 31 0 878968
August 0 3729 21 31 0 882697
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Year:2000
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 3448 0 31 0 1012952
February 0 3124 0 28 0 1016076
March 0 3077 0 31 0 1019153
April 0 2707 0 30 0 1021860
May 0 2604 0 31 0 1024464
June 0 1681 0 30 0 1026145
July 0 5091 20 31 0 1031236
August 0 5239 20 31 0 1036475
September 0 4540 0 30 0 1041015
- October 0 3831 0 31 0 1044846
November 0 3992 20 30 0 1048838
December 0 4097 0 31 0 1052935



PIPKIN, EH
RESERVOIR:

OBJECTIVE:
6/28/00

6/29/00

6€/30/00

CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT
WELL RESTORATION
Monday, May 21, 2001
Page 1 of 1

WELL# 17
PICTURED CLIFFS

Compressor Installation
MI new SCS WH screw comp (Cat 3306). Dug pit &
installed wooden cellar. MI & set used Enertek 21

bbl, steel, cone top, double btm, wtr pit tnk in
cellar. SDFN.

Set new comp. Plumbed WH & built comp suc control
manifold. Dug flowline & disch line ditches. Began
installing welded 3" flowline. SDFN.

Completed installation of welded 3" flowline.
Installed welded 2" comp disch line to sales meter &
2" recirc line fr/comp disch to WH. Backfilled
ditches. 1Installed comp scrubber dump line to pit.
SITP 48 psig, SICP 38 psig. Op tbg & std new SCS WH
screw comp (Cat 3306) @ 3:30 p.m.



